
            

 

 
 
 

 

Melville LiveLighter Club Challenge 
 

 
Sunday 3rd  May, 2015 

 
 
 Place Team Points 
 
  1 Melville Masters WML 271 
 
  2 Mandurah Masters WMH 156 
 
  3 Somerset Masters WSM 113 
 
  4 Riverton Masters WRV 111 
 
  5 Beatty Park WOP 108 
 
  6 Stadium Masters WSU 103 
 
  7 Belmont Masters WBM 86 
 
  8 Armadale Masters WAM 76 
 
  9 Leeming Masters WLM 63 
 
  10 Carine Masters WCR 30 
 
  11 Bold Park WBP 5 
 
 

Riverton won the Handicap Award 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 



Event 1 – 100m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Mallon, Samantha  24 WBM 1:19.92    4 
 2 Dell, Aithne  24 WML 1:22.48    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Ferguson, Johanna  44 WML 1:13.43    4 
 2 Ellis, Lee  43 WLM 1:25.78    3 
 3 Munoz, Margia  42 WML 1:49.55    2 
 4 Allen, Tanya  42 WML 1:52.26    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 1:13.05    4 
 2 Sorensen, Kate  45 WML 1:28.63    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Coverley, Vicki  53 WSM 1:16.29    4 
 2 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 1:19.72    3 
 3 Stratton, Debra  54 WBM 1:48.88    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Florey, Jan  55 WLM 2:01.39    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 1:15.60    4 
 2 Howie, Jan  60 WML 1:59.83    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Summerfield, Tricia  65 WSU 1:53.90    4 
 2 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 1:59.26    3 
 3 McGay, Cheryl  67 WML 1:59.34    2 
 4 Hunter, Lynette  66 WBM 2:19.12    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 1:35.75    4 
 2 Green, Penny  73 WOP 1:44.63    3 
 3 Walker, Pam  74 WML 1:52.59    2 
 4 Plant, Maria  72 WAM 2:19.37    1 
  
 
Event 1 – 100m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Lovelock, Mathew  29 WSU 1:07.13    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 1:05.96    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM 1:33.18    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 1:03.17    4 
 2 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 1:08.71    3 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  44 WSM 1:17.75    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 1:04.76    4 
 2 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 1:09.27    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 1:27.39    2 
 4 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 1:30.93    1 
 5 Lombardi, Paul  46 WSM 1:40.12    1 
 6 Riley, Kurt  47 WSM 1:41.90    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Austin, Richard  53 WLM 1:36.78    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Gadecki, Joseph  57 WML 1:11.67    4 
 2 Plant, Colin  56 WBP 1:13.27    3 
 3 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 1:21.68    2 
 4 Isbister, William  57 WMH 1:30.56    1 
 5 Goodwin, Ross  56 WBM 1:31.98    1 
 --- Senders, Graham  55 WCM X1:27.98   
 

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  61 WRV 1:12.25    4 
 2 Crake, Steven  63 WMH 1:26.67    3 
 

Event 1 – 100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

65-69  
 1 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 1:27.33    4 
 2 Seery, Des  67 WMH 1:28.19    3 
 3 Bell, John  68 WCR 1:30.08    2 
 4 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  69 WML 1:38.50    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 1:15.28    4 
 2 Cornish, Graeme  71 WML 1:36.55    3 
 3 Woodhouse, William  71 WSU 1:43.19    2 
 4 McLean, Douglas  74 WML 1:53.47    1 
 5 Casella, Tony  71 WSM 2:17.21    1   

75-79  
 1 Birch, Robert  76 WBM 2:09.32    4   

80-84  
 1 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 1:57.18    4 
 
 
Event 2 – 100m Butterfly - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 1:31.44    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 1:41.28    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Summerfield, Tricia  65 WSU 2:21.49    4 
 2 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 3:03.09    3 
 
 
Event 2 – 100m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 WML 1:31.20    4 
 --- Blake, Anthony  30 WCM X1:41.68     

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 1:11.80    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  44 WSM 1:49.31    3 
 --- Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP X1:35.24   
 

55-59  
 1 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 1:25.41    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 1:51.05    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 2:10.64    4 
 
 
Event 3 – 50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Lacey, Sarah  23 WML 41.28    4 
 2 Murray, Hannah  21 WLM 45.46    3 
 

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 42.90    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  38 WSM 44.89    4 
 2 Rosario, Karishma  37 WBM 1:18.53    3 
 

40-44  
 1 van der Wel, Ingrid  41 WMH 38.11    4 
 2 Ferguson, Johanna  44 WML 42.55    3 
 3 Munoz, Margia  42 WML 1:05.61    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 37.28    4 
 2 Caruso, Gillian  47 WAM 43.23    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Coverley, Vicki  53 WSM 43.03    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  54 WML 43.16    3 
 3 Chapman, Adele  50 WLM 48.42    2 
 4 Stratton, Debra  54 WBM 53.12    1 



Event 3 – 50m Backstroke – Women cont’d 
 

55-59  
 1 Lovegrove, Jacqueline  57 WMH 54.62    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 50.16    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 52.93    3 
 3 Howie, Jan  60 WML 54.75    2 
 4 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 1:00.67    1 
 

65-69  
 1 McGay, Cheryl  67 WML 1:04.11    4 
 2 Hunter, Lynette  66 WBM 1:19.93    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 50.97    4 
 2 Walker, Pam  74 WML 55.90    3 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 58.98    2 
 4 Badani, Pamela  73 WBM 1:06.31    1 
 5 Green, Helen  71 WSU 1:06.71    1 
 6 Plant, Maria  72 WAM 1:09.36    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 46.93    4 
 2 Maarssen, Nelly  78 WBM 1:17.99    3 
 3 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:19.10    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Medcalf, Noela  80 WML 1:13.72    4 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 1:41.24    3 
 
 
Event 3 – 50m Backstroke - Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Luke, Richard  44 WML 35.34    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 57.00    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 44.36    4 
 2 Gadecki, Joseph  57 WML 46.77    3 
 3 Goodwin, Ross  56 WBM 56.69    2 
 4 Hunt, Laurie  59 WML 57.91    1 
 --- Roper, Garry  56 WWF X39.27   
 

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 41.48    4 
 2 Hicks, Graham  63 WAM 47.14    3 
 3 Crake, Steven  63 WMH 49.65    2 
 4 Duncan, James  63 WCR 53.62    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 39.18    4 
 2 Allen, Jeremy  66 WSM 46.83    3 
 3 Bell, John  68 WCR 55.36    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WMH 47.26    4 
 2 McLean, Douglas  74 WML 1:00.79    3 
 3 Casella, Tony  71 WSM 1:22.68    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Maarssen, John  82 WBM 1:08.23    4 
 2 Green, Alan  80 WOP 1:10.64    3 
 

85-89  
 1 Renner, Charles  87 WML 56.77    4 
 
 
Event 4 – 50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Mallon, Samantha  24 WBM 46.00    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 46.28    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 47.28    4 
 2 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 1:05.77    3 

Event 4 – 50m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

40-44  
 1 van der Wel, Ingrid  41 WMH 42.70    4 
 2 Campbell, Marina  43 WML 43.58    3 
 3 Ellis, Lee  43 WLM 50.94    2 
 4 Davies, Michelle  43 WLM 56.28    1 
 5 Cann, Sara  44 WSU 1:08.83    1 
 6 Munoz, Margia  42 WML 1:11.50    1 
 7 Allen, Tanya  42 WML 1:15.84    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 41.48    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 48.37    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  54 WML 50.06    3 
 3 Chick, Kerry  50 WLM 51.44    2 
 4 Chapman, Adele  50 WLM 1:03.58    1   

55-59  
 1 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 1:02.52    4 
 2 Florey, Jan  55 WLM 1:02.66    3 
 3 Lovegrove, Jacqueline  57 WMH 1:04.48    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 52.77    4 
 2 Dunstan, Janet  64 WMH 56.13    3 
 3 Howie, Jan  60 WML 56.85    2 
 4 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 1:02.43    1 
 5 Murray, Lesley  60 WLM 1:08.91    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Dunn, Liz  67 WAM 1:08.45    4 
 2 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 1:18.78    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Smith, Eddie  71 WML 55.86    4 
 2 Green, Penny  73 WOP 1:06.75    3 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 1:08.98    2 
 4 Green, Helen  71 WSU 1:09.93    1 
 5 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 1:50.07    1   

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 56.81    4 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:19.62    3 
 3 Maarssen, Nelly  78 WBM 1:29.72    2 
 
 
Event 4 – 50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 39.80    4   

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 39.36    4 
 2 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 50.06    3 
 3 Lombardi, Paul  46 WSM 52.80    2 
 4 Riley, Kurt  47 WSM 1:02.70    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Austin, Richard  53 WLM 53.99    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 44.45    4 
 --- Senders, Graham  55 WCM X39.49     

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 41.65    4 
 2 McIvor, Doug  64 WLM 47.41    3 
 3 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 1:07.11    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 44.78    4 
 2 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 45.04    3 
 3 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 50.15    2 
 4 Vosbergen, Hans  68 WAM 52.88    1 
 5 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  69 WML 55.00    1 



Event 4 – 50m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 Green, Barry  74 WSU 50.11    4 
 2 Musty, John  70 WML 51.65    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 53.68    4 
 

80-84  
 1 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 1:14.78    4 
 

85-89  
 1 Renner, Charles  87 WML 1:20.89    4 
 
 
Event 5 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Lacey, Sarah  23 WML 35.29    4 
 2 Mallon, Samantha  24 WBM 35.62    3 
 3 Murray, Hannah  21 WLM 39.90    2 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 34.14    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 36.74    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  38 WSM 38.32    4 
 2 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 43.76    3 
 3 Rosario, Karishma  37 WBM 58.34    2 
 

40-44  
 1 Ferguson, Johanna  44 WML 34.13    4 
 2 Campbell, Marina  43 WML 34.33    3 
 3 Czaja, Katrina  42 WMH 35.90    2 
 4 Ellis, Lee  43 WLM 38.53    1 
 5 Davies, Michelle  43 WLM 44.71    1 
 6 Allen, Tanya  42 WML 51.80    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Sorensen, Kate  45 WML 37.02    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 35.80    4 
 2 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 37.35    3 
 3 Chapman, Adele  50 WLM 41.20    2 
 4 Stratton, Debra  54 WBM 44.14    1 
 5 Chick, Kerry  50 WLM 46.21    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Lovegrove, Jacqueline  57 WMH 47.52    4 
 2 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 57.03    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 34.78    4 
 2 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 39.02    3 
 3 Dunstan, Janet  64 WMH 43.58    2 
 4 Murray, Lesley  60 WLM 1:03.46    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Summerfield, Tricia  65 WSU 49.51    4 
 2 Pearson, Pamela  65 WAM 49.84    3 
 3 Dunn, Liz  67 WAM 52.87    2 
 4 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 53.02    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 40.51    4 
 2 Badani, Pamela  73 WBM 46.04    3 
 3 Green, Penny  73 WOP 47.19    2 
 4 Green, Helen  71 WSU 54.38    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 43.17    4 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:02.91    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Medcalf, Noela  80 WML 1:08.62    4 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 1:32.53    3 
 

Event 5 – 50m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Lovelock, Mathew  29 WSU 27.43    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 28.52    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Murray-Smith, Mark  38 WML 27.68    4 
 2 Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM 38.33    3   

40-44  
 1 Luke, Richard  44 WML 30.70    4 
 --- Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP X31.57   
 

45-49  
 1 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 31.58    4 
 2 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 36.17    3 
 3 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 36.68    2 
 4 Riley, Kurt  47 WSM 38.74    1 
 5 Lombardi, Paul  46 WSM 42.46    1   

50-54  
 1 Austin, Richard  53 WLM 40.35    4   

55-59  
 1 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 30.56    4 
 2 Gadecki, Joseph  57 WML 32.41    3 
 3 Plant, Colin  56 WBP 32.57    2 
 4 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 35.48    1 
 5 Isbister, William  57 WMH 35.70    1 
 6 Goodwin, Ross  56 WBM 39.99    1 
 7 Hunt, Laurie  59 WML 46.78    1 
 --- Roper, Garry  56 WWF X31.12   
 

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  61 WRV 31.47    4 
 2 Crake, Steven  63 WMH 36.01    3 
 3 Hicks, Graham  63 WAM 36.02    2 
 4 Duncan, James  63 WCR 38.56    1 
 5 McIvor, Doug  64 WLM 38.92    1   

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 30.33    4 
 2 Seery, Des  67 WMH 37.44    3 
 3 Bell, John  68 WCR 38.43    2 
 4 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 38.83    1 
 5 Vosbergen, Hans  68 WAM 41.49    1 
 6 O'Shaughnessy, Sean  69 WML 43.03    1   

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 32.41    4 
 2 Lyster, Peter  72 WSU 39.47    3 
 3 Woodhouse, William  71 WSU 42.29    2 
 4 Musty, John  70 WML 43.12    1 
 5 McLean, Douglas  74 WML 43.48    1 
 6 Cornish, Graeme  71 WML 43.72    1   

80-84  
 1 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 50.99    4 
 2 Green, Alan  80 WOP 1:05.10    3   

85-89  
 1 Renner, Charles  87 WML 45.65    4 
 2 Medcalf, Gordon  86 WML 53.07    3 
 
 
Event 6 – 50m Butterfly - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Lacey, Sarah  23 WML 43.16    4 
 2 Murray, Hannah  21 WLM 52.28    3 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 39.30    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  38 WSM 42.91    4 



Event 6 – 50m Butterfly – Women cont’d 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 41.50    4 
 2 Caruso, Gillian  47 WAM 42.76    3 
 3 Sorensen, Kate  45 WML 44.03    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 40.63    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 44.01    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 1:01.64    4 
 
 
Event 6 – 50m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 33.80    4 
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 WML 35.01    3 
 --- Blake, Anthony  30 WCM X43.09   
 

35-39  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM 52.25    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Luke, Richard  44 WML 33.71    4 
 --- Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP X34.69   
 

45-49  
 1 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 38.09    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 40.61    4 
 2 Hunt, Laurie  59 WML 1:00.83    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  61 WRV 36.81    4 
 2 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 41.94    3 
 3 Duncan, James  63 WCR 51.05    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 1:02.68    4 
 
 
Event 7 – 100m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 WML 1:44.50    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 1:32.27    4 
 2 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 1:36.24    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 1:30.39    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 1:26.28    4 
 2 Caruso, Gillian  47 WAM 1:31.23    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Maloney, Rhonda  54 WML 1:39.02    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 1:40.59    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 2:00.43    3 
 3 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 2:05.89    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 2:08.40    4 
 2 McGay, Cheryl  67 WML 2:19.19    3 
 3 Hunter, Lynette  66 WBM 2:44.75    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Smith, Eddie  71 WML 2:00.97    4 
 2 Walker, Pam  74 WML 2:02.71    3 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 2:12.41    2 
 4 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 3:35.18    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 1:46.85    4 
 2 Maarssen, Nelly  78 WBM 2:45.25    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 3:23.65    4 

Event 7 – 100m Backstroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Lovelock, Mathew  29 WSU 1:18.48    4   

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 1:13.81    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  44 WSM 1:31.87    3   

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 1:26.87    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 1:38.87    4 
 --- Roper, Garry  56 WWF X1:27.77   
 

60-64  
 1 Hicks, Graham  63 WAM 1:43.05    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 1:28.32    4 
 2 Allen, Jeremy  66 WSM 1:36.59    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WMH 1:50.28    4 
 2 Green, Barry  74 WSU 1:54.40    3   

75-79  
 1 Birch, Robert  76 WBM 2:50.25    4 
 
 
Event 8 – 100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 WML 1:58.75    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 1:38.52    4 
 2 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 1:43.66    3 
 3 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 1:48.84    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 1:44.80    4 
 2 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 2:22.98    3   

40-44  
 1 van der Wel, Ingrid  41 WMH 1:34.85    4 
 2 Campbell, Marina  43 WML 1:35.44    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 1:34.84    4   

50-54  
 1 Coverley, Vicki  53 WSM 1:43.93    4 
 2 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 1:48.29    3 
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 1:48.59    2 
 4 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 1:49.02    1 
 --- Chick, Kerry  50 WLM DQ     

55-59  
 1 Florey, Jan  55 WLM 2:16.26    4 
 2 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 2:23.03    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Dunstan, Janet  64 WMH 2:09.09    4 
 2 Murray, Lesley  60 WLM 2:32.44    3   

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 2:22.53    4   

70-74  
 1 Smith, Eddie  71 WML 2:08.25    4 
 2 Plant, Maria  72 WAM 2:39.24    3 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 4:11.34    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 2:05.96    4 
 
 
Event 8 – 100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 WML 1:36.06    4 
 --- Blake, Anthony  30 WCM X1:41.45   
 

35-39  
 1 Murray-Smith, Mark  38 WML 1:26.07    4 
 



Event 8 – 100m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

40-44  
 1 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 1:26.35    4 
55-59  
 1 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 1:45.78    4 
 --- Senders, Graham  55 WCM X1:31.06   
 

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 1:35.48    4 
 2 McIvor, Doug  64 WLM 1:52.08    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 1:42.64    4 
 2 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 1:43.06    3 
 3 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 1:47.60    2 
 4 Allen, Jeremy  66 WSM 1:57.55    1 
 5 Vosbergen, Hans  68 WAM 2:09.79    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WMH 1:53.64    4 
 2 Green, Barry  74 WSU 1:59.47    3 
 3 Woodhouse, William  71 WSU 2:12.11    2 
 --- Casella, Tony  71 WSM DQ   
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 2:08.30    4 
 
 
Event 9 – 4 x 50m Medley Relay - Womens 
 

72-119  
 1 Melville   3:25.19    8 
 1) Dell, Aithne W24 2) Allen, Tanya W42 
 3) Yip, Rebecca W27 4) Lacey, Sarah W23 
 

120-159  
 1 Belmont   3:26.82    8 
 1) Badani, Nicole W38 2) Paterson, Christine W59 
 3) Mallon, Samantha W24 4) Rosario, Karishma W37 
 

160-199  
 1 Melville   2:48.93    8 
 1) Maloney, Rhonda W54 2) Campbell, Marina W43 
 3) Ferguson, Johanna W44 4) Sorensen, Kate W45 
 2 Somerset   2:52.27    6 
 1) Quinn, Francene W38 2) Stolte, Marjan W32 
 3) Coverley, Vicki W53 4) Johnson, Jeannie W70 
 3 Leeming   3:24.26    4 
 1) Chapman, Adele W50 2) Davies, Michelle W43 
 3) Ellis, Lee W43 4) Chick, Kerry W50 
 4 Mandurah   4:45.08    2 
 1) van der Wel, Ingrid W41 2) Boyce, Karen W52 
 3) Johnston, Susan W54 4) Czaja, Katrina W42 
 

200-239  
 1 Armdale   3:23.72    8 
 1) Caruso, Gillian W47 2) Dunn, Liz W67 
 3) Burch, Rowena W31 4) Pearson, Pamela W65 
 2 Beatty Park   3:58.47    6 
 1) Pow, Susette W61 2) Chau, Anson W37 
 3) Miles, Alecka W33 4) Heath, Mary W76 
 

240-279  
 1 Beatty Park    3:03.02    8 
 1) Bird, Helen W78 2) Trenaman, Rachel W46 
 3) Griffiths, Delise W63 4) Green, Penny W73 
 2 Mandurah    4:06.01    6 
 1) Lovegrove, Jacqueline W57 2) Wingate, Pauline W75 
 3) Green, Rosemary W68 4) McPhail, Lynette W73 
 3 Melville    4:12.97    4 
 1) McGay, Cheryl W67 2) Smith, Eddie W71 
 3) Walker, Pam W74 4) Munoz, Margia W42 
 4 Belmont    4:42.29    2 
 1) Hunter, Lynette W66 2) Maarssen, Nelly W78 
 3) Stratton, Debra W54 4) Badani, Pamela W73 
 

280-319  
 1 Stadium   4:33.36    8 
 1) Sugars, Patricia W83 2) Walter, Pamela W64 
 3) Summerfield, Tricia W65 4) Green, Helen W71 

Event 10 – 4 x 50m Medley Relay - Mens 
 

120-159  
 1 Melville   3:21.54    8 
 1) Luke, Richard M44 2) Rigg, Andrew M41 
 3) Rickard, Alan M33 4) Murray-Smith, Mark M38 
  
160-199  
 1 Riverton   2:25.14    8 
 1) Weir, Robert M47 2) Eyre, Damien M42 
 3) Terve, Tarmo M30 4) Wills, Stephen M47 
  
200-239  
 1 Somerset   3:44.51    8 
 1) Casella, Tony M71 2) Lombardi, Paul M46 
 3) Allen, Jeremy M66 4) Riley, Kurt M47 
  
240-279  
 1 Riverton   2:47.91    8 
 1) Porter, John M66 2) Pow, Graeme M65 
 3) Elliott, Barry M61 4) Jakubans, Steve M49 
 2 Stadium   3:03.90    6 
 1) Green, Barry M74 2) Woodhouse, William M71 
 3) Lovelock, Mathew M29 4) Lyster, Peter M72 
 3 Melville   3:20.59    4 
 1) Gadecki, Joseph M57 2) Martinovich, Ivan M58 
 3) Hunt, Laurie M59 4) O'Shaughnessy, Sean M69 
 4 Armdale   3:21.85    2 
 1) Hicks, Graham M63 2) Vosbergen, Hans M68 
 3) Croft, Charles M65 4) Gibson, Colin M48 
  
280-319  
 1 Mandurah   3:11.01    8 
 1) Fox, Richard M72 2) Bamford, Kirk M69 
 3) Wingate, Ivan M77 4) Crake, Steven M63 
 2 Melville   3:56.53    6 
 1) McLean, Douglas M74 2) Cornish, Graeme M71 
 3) Maloney, Peter M57 4) Renner, Charles M87 
 
 
 
 
 


